

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF JANUARY 21, 2025 REGULAR 4:00 PM CLOSED SESSION MEETING

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING CORPORATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES AND THE
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

CERTIFICATION

I, Patty Rodriguez, CMC, Manager of the Office of Mayor and City Council/City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that this Notice of Cancellation was posted in the following places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

Patty Rodriguez, CMC, Manager of the Office of Mayor and City Council/City Clerk